STATE OF ALASKA RFP NUMBER 25245007
AMENDMENT NUMBER ONE

AMENDMENT ISSUING OFFICE:

Department of Transportation & Public Facilities
Statewide Contracting & Procurement
P.O. Box 112500
(3132 Channel Drive, Room 310)
Juneau, Alaska 99811-2500

THIS IS NOT AN ORDER DATE AMENDMENT ISSUED: April 27, 2023

ITB TITLE:
JANITORIAL SERVICES FOR THE STATE OFFICE BUILDING (SOB) JUNEAU, ALASKA

ITB DUE DATE: May 16, 2023, at 2:30PM.

This amendment also serves to answer the following question:

Q. Can you share a floor plan with square footage of the property?
A. The Gross Sq. foot of the building is 287,850, the “Usable” Sq. foot of the building is 169,800. Please see
attached floor plan.

Q. Is there a NTE for this bid, can you share what the cost is for this work and supplies now?
A. There is no not to exceed amount for this bid. The current contract has an annual rate of $287,410.88.

Q. How many full-time employees work on this project now or how many hours per month needed to
meet the scope of work requirements?
A. The State does not have this information.

This amendment also serves to schedule a site visit:
Site Visit- May 2", 2023 at 10:00am

State Office Building
333 Willoughby Ave
Juneau, Ak 99801

We will meet on P2, just inside the Willoughby Ave. Street entrance (Directly across the street from
Bullwinkle’s Pizza). Please call Heather Pedersen, 907-465-8558, with any questions or if you are having
trouble finding the location.

Heather Pedersen
Procurement Specialist V




JUNEAU, ALASKA

AS BUILT DRAWINGS

STATE OF ALASKA
DIVISION OF GENERAL SERVICES

) I
T 7
%

| | o
n n | n n n e ————
SHEET TITLE
- - @ | N [ _ - @ | [ STATE
OFFICE BLDG
FOURTH FLOOR
PLAN

DATE: NOVEMBER 2010
FILE: 10079

@ FOURTH FLOOR PLAN __ 1T L @ >NO%




e T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T 7
| |
/
/
-
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
I
|
| - %
| XX O
| —
| =
| X< <&k B
L M il 0 Z5
(| I SA -\
S| SS 29
- R m
D <E £ 2
_ wZ QL
— - ) I O H =
R 7 . w H @ ) ..TL <
® -
] <O =2
= Z »n
) li o) @ ”ﬁhﬁ iz m
>
-
- - A
E (%% M H L al; & G M VW
— ]
—r 2 1 N 1
el N IR :
7 1
H 4 fi= ! e g B ] 2 &) E
e 14'~0” 7 /_m = __E
@ £l ==
¥
| _ _ liinie BN | R | _
|
| “staTE
OFFICE BLDG
FIFTH FLOOR
U PLAN
/( ”w”u_u ”DMMMZWM% 2010
FIFTH FLOOR PLAN
® T L) A205



i

T XX
|
| - XX
i
w N
im il
= _I._..//.:\: & N Hr
12'-2 LE W D %’ 122
K
u_wﬁmﬁ TR 7/
& & 4] 3 3
=] B mU B i -— |—H 7.\1 =]
L |
a o ] k= u u% i@ = 8 f)
Rils
N\ % s Ih | ]
1 _ ‘:_ i . i
@ SIXTH FLOOR PLAN [ | I |
SCALE: 0 8 16 32"

AS BUILT DRAWINGS
JUNEAU, ALASKA

STATE OF ALASKA
DIVISION OF GENERAL SERVICES

SHEET TITLE
STATE
OFFICE BLDG
SIXTH FLOOR
PLAN

DATE: NOVEMBER 2010

FILE: 10079

A206



H

H

mMrT

|

|Lrl'l'l'l'|

NV1d 40014 HLNAAHS @

0 3ITVOS

8

E:]3

ki

ISR

XX

NV1d

64001 HTIA

010¢ ¥AGWIAON “HLVA
AOOTd HLNAAAS
Od1d 401440
HLVILS

ALLIL LATHS

LOCV

STATE OF ALASKA
DIVISION OF GENERAL SERVICES

AS BUILT DRAWINGS
JUNEAU, ALASKA



[z

{

[x]

[x]

[=]

[x]

[x]

==

e

—

- B | E—

@7

@ EIGHTH FLOOR PLAN

SCALE: 0

STATE OF ALASKA
DIVISION OF GENERAL SERVICES
AS BUILT DRAWINGS
JUNEAU, ALASKA

SHEET TITLE
STATE
OFFICE BLDG
EIGHT FLOOR
PLAN

DATE: NOVEMBER 2010

FILE: 10079

A208



NV1d 400141 HININ @

JH[

IH[

IT]

1]

Iz] Ix] IT]

T_T

@ @ @ T
F— PV, N
ks a
X X
X X
. NI
S =< R N A

|H

1H]

1H]

JUNEAU, ALASKA

| 1 [

f

°] :Ic 1Z] _ 1Z] 1Z] 1=f _ il[—I
> STATE OF ALASKA

N [367287¢ DIVISION OF GENERAL SERVICES

8 - AS BUILT DRAWINGS




H]

IH]

=

il

IT]

IT]

JT

TENTH FLOOR PLAN

!?_f

SCALE: 0

&

16

32'

AS BUILT DRAWINGS
JUNEAU, ALASKA

STATE OF ALASKA
DIVISION OF GENERAL SERVICES

SHEET TITLE
STATE
OFFICE BLDG
TENTH FLOOR
PLAN

DATE: NOVEMBER 2010

FILE: 10079

A210



IZ]
@

? MY
WNNO /._

T |

g 1S | B T
H H] H _ —1 \ﬂ H)

HI 2] ~

DN ;|_

<

A=

i

1X]

1L]

__IXf

H F\ H H
e
| D
i B =
\ /
SEmivi
| O [
[
BH H
lﬂ_ 1H| 1H{ H
ELEVENTH FLOOR PLAN [ | f |
, 1 SCALE: 0 & 16 32|

STATE OF ALASKA
DIVISION OF GENERAL SERVICES
AS BUILT DRAWINGS
JUNEAU, ALASKA

SHEET TITLE
STATE
OFFICE BLDG
ELEVENTH FLOOR
PLAN

DATE: NOVEMBER 2010

FILE: 10079

A211



	Amendment 1.pdf
	ITB TITLE:
	Janitorial Services for the State Office Building (SOB) Juneau, Alaska

	SOB Floor Plans.pdf



